
24 PS 740PS 740 JUL 14

UI

4730-01-561-9298
4720-01-561-0939
4720-01-517-2190
4720-01-514-6977
Pending
Pending
Pending
4720-01-548-9966
4730-01-522-8284
4730-01-407-0764
4720-01-515-3780
4720-01-515-3779
4720-01-515-1312
4720-01-549-6469
5730-01-514-8513
4730-01-522-5521
4730-01-550-4878
4730-01-557-8141
5970-01-519-8719
5970-00-944-1328
5970-00-914-3117
5970-00-914-3118
5970-00-812-2967
5120-01-563-5311
5355-00-959-3161
1680-01-513-5918
1680-01-564-6801
6150-01-558-8743
6150-01-558-8372
1680-01-508-6626
4610-01-548-6000
4730-01-550-8340
1680-01-509-4762
6810-01-181-7121
6840-01-546-5323
6520-01-173-2081
4730-01-446-3512
Pending
Pending
4820-01-586-8687
Pending
Pending

NSN

LSF00979-005
LSF00978-009
LSF00978-019
LSF00359-003
LSF00975-037
LSF00975-039
LSF00975-041
LSF00975-043
LCD23004
LCD22004
5553K47
5114K18
55425K31
52375K31
52545K51
52545K45
52545K42
52545K27
9196K17
M23053/5-112-0
M23053/5-109-2
M23053/5-109-0
M23053/5-108-0
6541K67
MS91528-OK1B
BB44307-3
LSF002254-002
LSF00457-001
LSF00457-003
B43020-1
B43081-1
B44306-1
4700
MIL-P-83800
00245
194-1135
PLC22004
9452K19
ZFL-0300-36
ZFL-0400-35
NLB99259-1
B47192-1

Part Number

Pilot hose assembly (CH-47)
Copilot hose assembly (CH-47)
TS1 hose assembly (CH-47)
TS3/TS32 hose assembly (CH-47)
Pilot hose assembly (UH-60)
Copilot hose assembly (UH-60)
Crew 1 hose assembly (UH-60)
Crew 2 hose assembly (UH-60)
Half quick coupling (elbow)
Half quick coupling (metal)
Tubing
Tubing
Reinforced braided tubing
Reinforced braided tubing
Hose clamp
Hose clamp
Hose clamp
Hose clamp
Shrinkable insulation sleeving
Shrinkable sleeve
Shrinkable sleeve
Shrinkable sleeve
Shrinkable sleeve
Crimping tool
CBA knob (ALT)
By-pass control assembly
Rack jaw fitting extension kit (UH-60)
MCU electrical harness (UH-60)
MCU electrical harness (UH-60)
Microclimate cooling unit
Coolant filter
Coolant filter clamp
MCG charge kit
Glycol propylene
Golden solution II
12 ml syringe
Plastic coupling fill bottle
Metal fitting O-ring
Umbilical flo-lok coupling half
Garment flo-lok coupling half
Umbilical insulation
CBA shield

ItemCheck This MCS
Repair Parts List

These parts 
are the same 

for both 
aircraft except 
where noted. 

Mechanics, when it’s time tO order parts 
to repair a component on your Chinook 
or Black Hawk, sometimes it’s done by 

part number rather than by NSN.

For instance, when 
you check the TM for 
parts to repair the 

Chinook or Black Hawk 
umbilical cord on the 
micro-climate cooling 
system (MCS), some 

parts will have NSNs 
and some only part 

numbers.

if a part 
in the TM 
doesn’t 

have an NSN 
listed, check 
this chart. 
Maybe it
has an

NSN after 
all.

 if you find an NSN 
here that’s not in 
your TM, make a 

note until the TM is 
updated.

man, my tm doesn’t 
show some NSNs 

for parts I need on 
this MCS!

hey, melvin, I 
just got this 
copy of PS 

-- it has some 
NSNs in this 
mcs article. 
check it out!

hey, 
thanks, 

man!

Air Warrior…
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